

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17161/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2006 in FA No.110/2000 with
FA No.124/2000 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

LALITABEN JAYANTILAL POPAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAGNABEN JAMNADAS KATARIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.

Ms. Reena Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the decision of this Court in Janki Narayan Bho

ir vs. Narayan

on the question as to Namdeo Kadam, (2003 (2) SCC 91), issue notice only

whether the Will dated 18.6.1995 was legally proved.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHAR

DWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER